

J

SLP(C)No. 14566 OF 2003
ITEM No.16

Court No. 7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14566/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2003 in FAO 86/02
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

HATHWAY CABLE & DATACOM PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MIRABAI FILMS PVT. LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record)

With

SLP(C)No.14855/2003

Date : 22/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr.P.Chidambaram,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta.,Adv.

Mr.Maninder Singh,Adv.
Mr.Pratibha M.Singh,Adv.
Mr.Kirtiman Singh,Adv.
Mr.Anoobha Arora,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.C.M. Lall,adv.
Mr.Suran Banerjee,Adv.
Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(Usha Bhardwaj) (Madhu Saxena)
P.S. To Registrar COURT MASTER